# **Application Details**

Licence No. 57311965

Licence Class Restaurant & Catering

Application no. 202716

Premises Name Lo.Ki Coffee Food Wine Proposed Premises Name Caffeine Infusion

Premises Address 227-235 Unley Road

MALVERN SA 5061

**Applicant** Ujjwal Tamrakar

**Application Type** Application for Transfer of Licence

### Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 17 Aug 2020

## Requirements

The requirement to provide the following in support of the application has been waived:

The requirement to advertise the application by notice placed on the premises

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained The application has been advertised

## People

#### Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence and receive proceeds of the business conducted under the licence:

• Ujjwal Tamrakar (162894)

### Licensee

#### Transfer

The licence is transferred to Ujjwal Tamrakar effective from 17 Aug 2020.

### **Premises**

#### **Premises Name**

I note that the premises name has changed to Caffeine Infusion.

# Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Ashleigh Hughes Hearings Delegate

Date of Order: 17 August, 2020

Order Number: B228376 Page 1 of 2



Date of Order: 17 August, 2020 Order Number: B228376 Page 2 of 2

